

**General Order** Department of Fire & EMS G.O. #: 1-6-25

Subject: DFEMS Staffing of the New Windsor Fire & Hose Co. #1/Station 10

Date: January 15, 2025

Authority: Chief Michael W. Robinson, Director/MWR

Effective on January 16, 2025, at 07:00 hrs., The New Windsor Fire & Hose Company #1/Carroll County Station 10 will begin staffing with DFEMS personnel. This is a joint effort with the cooperation of New Windsor and will enhance the emergency services capabilities to the community and our system.

The DFEMS staffing will consist of 12 personnel in total with one (1) FADO, one (1) FF/EMT and one (1) Paramedic or FF/Paramedic per shift. Given the fact that this is also the Hazardous Materials Team base of operations for Carroll, it is our goal that these personnel will be credentialed as hazardous materials technicians.

I wish to acknowledge those corporate employees of New Windsor who have served with distinction over several decades of staffing. Their service and lifesaving actions have been honorable.

Administrative oversight for the assigned DFEMS personnel will be provided by the lieutenants at station 1.